

JET LINX RECRUITS TODD HATTAWAY AS NEW VICE PRESIDENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OMAHA, Neb. – Jan 5, 2017 – <u>Jet Linx</u>, the private aviation company headquartered in Omaha, Neb. with 14 locally-operated base locations nationwide, announces the newest recruit to the Jet Linx team. Todd Hattaway has been appointment as the new Vice President of Operations, effective immediately. In his new role, Hattaway is responsible for overseeing corporate tactical and strategic initiatives, as well as managing the Flight Operations, Maintenance and Service Delivery (Client Services) departments.

"I am excited to be part of the Jet Linx team, a community that operates under core values that align with my own," said Todd Hattaway, Jet Linx Vice President of Operations. "In my role, I am honored to be leading the team of department heads, working alongside them to ensure safety, reliability, efficiency and cost management on a corporate level."



Prior to joining Jet Linx, Hattaway served as the Senior Vice President of Maintenance at NetJets. Previous to NetJets, Hattaway spent 19-years with Delta Airlines where he began his global aviation path with assignments in Russia, Italy and several Latin American countries. In addition to NetJets, Hattaway also held executive roles at Flight Options, Air Works India Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Beechcraft, and BBA. Throughout his career, Hattaway has been responsible for over 1,200 corporate aircraft and 30 Maintenance & Repair Organizations (MRO).

"With over 34 years of industry experience and knowledge, Todd Hattaway is a natural fit for the position of Vice President of Operations," said Jamie Walker, President & CEO of Jet Linx. "We are thrilled to welcome him to our team."

###

About Jet Linx Aviation

Jet Linx is a locally-focused private jet company founded in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation — a guaranteed Jet Card and an Aircraft Management program — providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one

percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Detroit, Houston, Indianapolis, Dallas, Ft. Worth, Denver, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St Louis, Tulsa, Nashville and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit Jet Linx (www.jetlinx.com).

MEDIA CONTACT:

Andi Picker
EVINS Communications
212-377-3589
JetLinx@evins.com